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INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING 

In ordering from this list, use ONLY the PART number in 
the FIRST column. 

The number stamped on a Sewing Machine Part is the num­
ber of the Single Part only, except when the part includes 
Set Screws, Clamping Screws, Studs and Rollers Spun on, 
Small Wires riveted, or Parts soldered together, etc.,which 
it is necessary to furnish in combination. 

Every combination o! parts sent out has its specific 
number which, although not stamped on Parts (except in 
above case), must be used when ordering the combination. 

Each number always indicates the SAME PART in whatever 
list it appears, or for whatever Machine. 

The letters after some of the numbers indicate the 
style of finish only, as follows: 

A. Hardened, Polished, Nickel Plated and Buffed. 
B. Polished, Nickel Plated and Buffed. 
c. Hardened only. 
D. Polished only. 
E. Soft, not polished. 
F. Hardened and Polished. 
H. Blued. 
J. Nickel Plated only. 
R. Merl1zed. 
X. Black Oxide. 

XC. Hardened and Black OXide. 
Y. Black Nickel only. 

These letters MUST BE USED when they appear in the list 
and AFTER the number, as in the list. 

In this series: 
200001 to 201500 and 350001 to 351500 are Screw Numbers. 
201501 to 201800 and 351501 to 351800 are Nut Numbers. 
201801 to 202000 and 351801 to 352000 are Roller Numbers. 
202001 to 350000 are Numbers of Machine Parts. 

The figures in the second column refer only to the 
plate in which the illustration or the part is shown and 
are NOT TO BE USED in ordering. 

Two or more numbers over a cut Indicate that the dif­
ference between such parts is not visible in an illustra­
tion. 

Parts marked with an asterisk (•) are furnished when 
repairs are made at the factory. 

LIST OF PARTS COMPL~T~ 
FOR 

MACHINE No. 154w 101 

1-liGI-l SPEED. TWO NEEDLE CYLINDtR B~D. 
COMPOUND FEED. 

For SeHing Sleeves in Rain Coats and Similar Work. 

r;o. 
*~->lOGflD 

;'~:400~ 

?oo:_~7nH 

zo:-:>12 
;:'1lt1Z~C> 

;'IIOUCY:l: 
::ou;·oos 
2~0G7C 

;~;-1,(()07 

zr)2.2GO 

z()oz::ec 
2070£10 
;'();:",;:44 

2.UOS02B 

Made in Gauges from Ys to Y2 inch. 

1'1RtP 

lr~DG3 

1G91ic 

1f'9ile' 

lfi91S 
10'11~-

1091!:' 
1r0c7, 
lGClG? 

1G9GZ 
lri9r;z. 

1G9G7 

1C!JG0 

l(J9G0 

Four Motion Feed. 

Nnmc, 

Arm 1-11 th 8021:'"5 

C~1p 

,, Screw 

Wc.sher 
l'o:>lt1on Pin (2) 
f3cnM (?.) 

Washer (c) 
clhr~ft with 824:':98 ancl 3504?:H 

Bu3hing (back) w! th ;:o??GO 

(I.Jlck) 

Oi1 Packing (w!ck) 
Set Screw 

(front) w! th 8o;:244 
Oil Packing 

Arm Shaft Bushln['; (front) 011 Packln['; 
ThumlJ Screw From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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No. 
200338C 
22410:3 
224104 

200602E 

200327C 
202253 

240681 
2001648 

PlR.te 
16963 
16915 
16915 

16915 

16915 
16915 

l696fJ 
16965 

224392 16963 
350131E 16963 
241584 16963 

241561 16963 

200328C 
350107C 
2003Z,5C 
20l346C 

*240732 
238202 
213·890 

16963 
16963 
16963 
16963 

16966 
Hi966 

PARTS FOR MACI-liNE No. 154wl01 

NR.me 
Arm ShR.ft Bushlnr: (front) SPt scn>w 

Connection Rnlt 
Pulley 1-11 th 

200.~Z7C, 200G02~.: ;:]nrl two ['()2::5~~ 

Arm Shnft Connection Belt Pulley Position 
Screw 

Arm ShR.ft Connection Belt Pulley Set Screw 
Spring 

FlR.nge 
Arm Shaft Connection llelt T1m1nr: Plate 

Screw (2) 
Arm ShR.ft 011 Pe~cklng (I·Jlck) 

Stop :lcn>w 
Balance Wheel (elise) "V" b8lt rvoove 

(outside eliam.of belt ~Voove 3.268 in.) 
wl th 20li'46C anel :'150107C 

Balance Wheel (elise) (belt groovp 2.-Z./4 ln. 
dlam.) with 20C\"'?RC 'ln<l ?OCX'Z5C 

Balance Wheel Position Screw 

Set Screw 

Bed (cylinder) 
r:ncl Cover 

Rase (4 ln.hlr;h) 
Note:Bed Base 213890 Is furnlslwcl wlth this mctchlne 

2.1::'353 
~)3728 

203184 

unless otherwise speciflecl on order 
16966 Bed Base (6 ln.hlgh) 
16966 (1-5/l< 1n.h1r;h) 
16966 Clamp 

200262H 16966 
202622 16966 
200728B Hi966 
203185 16966 
202618 16966 
200030H 16966 
213..'335 16966 
233643 16966 
232'609 16966 
200582H 16966 
203470 16916 

*235099 
203648 

*202056 
16916 

203473 16916 
203474 16916 
233636 16916 

*22'3640 
221147 
20.'3577 
203576 

16916 
16964 
16916 

Hinge 

Hilli':P Scrm.J 
Packln!'; Wn_shnr 
Thumb Screw 
WashPr 

ScrRw (G) 
Slide (back) 

Bobbin (2) 
Case 

Cl<Jmp Pl8te (bock) 
(front) 
Screw (t,) 

Latch 

Lever 

Pin 
Plum;Pr 
Spring 

E:ccentric 
Pas! tlon Pin 

Fulcrum (left) with 2C\'3579 
(right) with 203579 

llo. 
200llOD 
203578 
203579 
241671 
21\1675 
35040bC 
203214 
200984C 
200594C 
2.03216 
~7,5100 

"~~c9007 

200llOD 
210911 
202135 
200473B 
:0'40684 
?00549C 
?Ol5Z.lE 
240678 
240706 

240707 

2J\0709 

Plate 
Hi!1l6 
lG9l6 
l691G 
16916 
16916 
1G916 
16916 
1G916 
16916 
lG916 
16916 

16964 
16964 
16966 
16966 
16966 
16965 
16965 
l691i5 
16965 
16961 

PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 154wl01 

Name 
Bobbin Case Lever Fulcrum Screw 

Slide 
Stud 

0111ng Felt 
Retainer 

Tension Spring 

7 

Screw 

Regulating Screw 
Screw 

Washer (cloth) 
Bobbin Case complete,Nos.200594C,200984C, 

202056,2(\"'214' 20:'·216' 2.03472', 2.03474' 
202'648,2~5099,241674,241675 and two 
050405C 

Cylinder End Cover Rest 

Face Plate 

Feed Bar 

Position Pin 
Thumb Screw 

" Hinge Screw 
Nut 

0111ng Felt 

Screw 

Dog,50 needle hole,for needle sizes 
14 and 15,1n gauges l/8 and 5/32 ln., 
for 240728 

16961 Feed Dop;,50 needle hole,for needle sizes 
14 and 15, ln gauges 7/16 and 7/32 in., 
for 240729 

16961 Feed Dog,46 needle hole,for needle sizes 
16 and l8,1n gauges from 1/4 to 13/32 
in., in steps of l/32 ln., for 240730 

240710 16967 Fe ell Dog, 46 needle hole, for needle sl zes 
16 and l8,1n gauges 7/16,15/32 and l/2 
ln. , for 240731 

20054-lE 16961 Feed Dog Screw 
224106 16915 Driving Connection with 200049D and 

Z·50410C 
201517E 
202277 

202277 
200049D 

16915 
16915 
16915 

16915 
16915 

202277 
Feed Driving Connection Hinge Screw 

Nut 
011 

Packing (wick) 

202300 16915 

Feed Driving Connection 011 Packing (wick) 
Pinch Screw 

Eccentric Regulating Bracket 
224107 16915 

224108 16915 

200437C 16915 

202300 with 224108,two each 200256C 
and 201525E 

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Bracket 
Flange with 200383C and 200437C 

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Bracket 
Flange Position Screw 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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No. 
200383C 

200256C 

201525E 

202301 

202.595 

200607C 

200256C 

201525E 

200429C 
200..083C 

240686 
235080 
235081 
201520C 
20863G 
235021 
200362C 
240668 

Plate 
16915 

16915 

16915 

16915 

16015 

16915 

16915 

16915 

16915 
16915 

16965 
16965 
16965 
16965 
16065 

16965 
16965 
lG965 

200ll3F 16965 
240G87 
200050C 
240688 

20l418C 
200386C 
240689 
240690 
200103D 
240691 
240613 

*240614 
202443 
202619 
240617 
200262H 

227561 
200835D 

202523 
238250 

l69G5 

16%5 
16965 

16965 
l69G5 
16965 
16965 
16965 
16965 
16963 

l69G3 
16963 
16966 
16966 

16966 
16966 

l691G 

16916 

PARTS FOR MACI-HN~ No. 154wl01 

llamA 
Feerl Tlrlving F:ccontric Hep;ulntinr; BrackPt. 

Flange Set Screw 

Feed Driving Eccentrl c Rogulnting Brackot 
Hinge Scrrw 

Feed Drivinr; Eccentric RGp;ulating Bracket 
l!1nge Screw !Jut 

Feed Driving Eccentric Hogulating Bracket 
Plunger 

Fecrl Drlvlng Fccentric Rer;ul<Jtin,; Bracket 
Plunr:er Spr i nr; 

Feer. Driving Eccentric f\Pc;ulntinl!, Bracket 
Plunger Spr1nr: f>t.op f>crr'\.J 

Feerl Driving F:ccentric Regulating Bracket 
Stop Screw 

Feerl Driving Eccentric HPgulatinr; Bracket 
Stop Screw !Jut 

Feed Driving Eccentric RAgulatinr; Screw 

Cht>ck Screw 
Feed Driving Rock Shaft 

::oo11cr 

Elt>orinr; 
nrncket 
!Jut. 

Washer 
Bushlnr; 

Set Screw 

Collar \'i th 

F'eed Driving Rock Sh~ft Collar Sot Scre~1 
Cnnk \vlth 2000SOC 

Pinch Screw 

Lifting Fccentric wl th ~00286C and 
201118C 

F'eec' Lifting Fccentri c f'osi ti on Screw 
Set ScrPW 

Fork 
Gib 

" Sere\.; (2) 
Oiling felt 

HAgulating Spinc!le wl th 202443,202/'19 
ancl 24061~ 

Feed Hegulating Spindle J!(?cHl 
Pin 

Foot Lifter Lifting LPver 

Hook (se\.;ing) 

Position Pin 

Hinge Screw 
Spring 

Screw 

203522 with :C03525 ann two 20l253F' 
Hool; 8ncl Bobbin Case complete, Nos. 203523 

ond 235100 

No. 
233697 
20::\G02 
200446( 

2005561! 
240702 
20038tiC 
240733 
225021 
2003R2C 
203244 

20039ZC 
240623 

200354C 

200362C 
26504'1 
24842._'7 

265045 
24842~, 

2Rb04Cl 

240G2l 
203525 
20l253F' 
240734 

240705 

24073(1 

20~29D 

200541F: 
3G0259E 

22S837 
23G2C!? 

223,686 
238251 
264718 
20llOZD 
202333 
202254 

200374C 

Plato 
16916 
lfi9f31 
l69G4 

Hi91G 
169f;5 

16065 
l69G5 
l60GS 
1()~1(15 

l(-)9(~5 

lGCJG5 
16965 

16965 

1GCJG5 
l69CE• 
16905 
lG965 
lCl:JG5 

lC9G5 

lG965 
l691G 
l6CJlC 
16901 
}(i(X)4 

lC91G 
lGCJl6 

16916 
1691G 
16964 
16916 
16916 
16957 
16957 
lG957 
16957 
16957 
16957 

16957 
20038C'C 16957 
264711\ 16957 

PARTS FOR MAO-liN~ No. 154wl01 

NRme 
Hook L1Avel Gear Socket, 18 teeth 

Bushing (left) 

!'osition 
Screw 

Hook Bevel Ge~r Socket Screw 

Pinion with three :~oO?.f1GC (~') 

Set Screw 
Driving Shaft 

Pushing 
Spt ScrAw 

g 

Coll8.r \·lith tl.;o 200ZD2C 
Set ScrP\V 

Lock Ratchet wlth 
2oo:-;51c ancl 2003ri2C 

Hook Driving Sh8.ft Lock RaLchet Position 
Scrn~.-, 

Hook Driving Shaft Lock H~tchet Sr>t :::crew 
Stud 

Cotter Pin 
Socket 

i3rr1nr: 
Hook Drlvinv, 8h:1ft. Lock :n.uo comrictr>,No~. 

21\A12Z, 848125, 8G5041 :1nd 26.')015 
Hook Drivinp; Shaft 01l Tube (brass) 

Glb 
Screw 

Snc1Gle (left) 

Hook Scc1olc (left) complete,No;;.:'001\GC, 
200556H, 2,02299, 20:?'577, 20z,5·;~3, ~~02602, 
2::Z~·G?,f1, 2::Z,;:<:G97, 278?.7,7, ?7,8250, ?,ZCfOO"", 

:'10731\ and two :'OOllOD 
Hook Sac!rlle (right) 
Hook Saddle (rir;ht) complete, tlos. 200110!!, 

Z,QQ~-J56H, 20~~299, 203576, 20357R, ~z;!{1?G, 

2::_'S3697,2Z,R2"~7,2::8250 anrl :'.IJ077(; 

Hook Saocle 011 Packing (wick) 
Screw (0) 

(long) 

Washer (1) 
Waoher with 2Zc,610 and three 221117 

!Jeecnc Bc1r 

Connectinrs Link 

(wick) 

Oil GuGnl 
Sere\·./ 

Stud 1-1i th 202254 
011 Packing 

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud 8P.t Screw 

Stud with 200078C Qnd 
202277 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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No. 
202277 

Plate 
16957 

200072C 16957 
202692. 16957 

PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 154wl01 

Name 
Neecile 11ar Conncctl ng St\Hl Cll Pacl< inr; 

(wick) 
Needle Bar ConnPctine; StllCl l'tnch Screw 

Crank with 20032'bC,?OOZ74C, 
20o::-18Z·C, 2004ZJ3C ancl ~:o?.Z0Z· 

223877 16957 Nee<He Bar Crank ?02f<92 1-11th 20~?99, 
202400, 2.?3881, 2,"82fil ancl 2G4714 

203172 16957 Needle Rar Crank F'r l r t1 on Wa r<her 
200428C lfi957 Post tl on Srrf'w 

2373,''i9 16957 
210910 16957 

202277 16957 

200347C 16957 
202666 16957 
200098F 16957 
223690 
223fl91 

264112 

240624 

200833C 

201522E 

202277 

200029E 

202668 
210920 

16918 
16918 

16918 

16915 

16915 

16915 

16915 

16918 

16918 
16918 

20ll41C 16918 

200387C 16918 

223878 16957 

223863 16957 

201030F 16957 
200l41F 16957 
208566 16958 
207072 16958 
200352C 16958 
202671 16958 

~3nt Screw 
Hock e'r:tme 

Hinge Stud I.Ji th 
202277 

Needle Bar Hock Frame lll nge Stud Oil 
Packing (wick) 

Needle Bar Hock Frame lllnf';P Stun Set Screw 
Positlon Bracket 

Scr~ew 

Hock Shnft 

with 200387C nnd ~:lOcl~'O 

Neenle Bar Hock Frame Hock 8l1Mt Cr:mk 
with 200029E 

Needle Bar Hock J"rame Rock Shaft Crank 
Connection with ;~02277 

Needle Bar Hock Fram~e Rock Shaft Crank 
Connection H1nr;e Screw 

Nee<llA Bar Hock F'r:tnlf' Rock '~haft Crank 
Connection H1n[':e cJcrf'W !Jut 

Needle Rnr Hock F'rRmP R0ck Shr~ft Crnnk 
ConnAction 011 l':1cklnp; (wlck) 

Needle Bar Rock Frame Hock Shaft Crank 
Pinch Screw 

Needle Bar Hock Frame Slide Block 
202668 

with 20ll41C 
Needle Bar Rock Frame Sllde Block Screw 

Stud 
Needle Bar Hock Frame Slide Dlock Screw 

Stud Set Screw 
Nee<lle Holder,1n gauges fr0m 1/fl to 15/2·2 

in.,ln steps of l/32 in.,with 201030F' 
and two 200141F 

Neenle Holtier,in l/2 ln.p;auv,e,wlth 201030F 
aml tvJo 200J41F 

Needle Holder Screw 
Set Screw 

l'rer.ser Bar with 200074F 
Bushin[': (2) 

Set Screw (2.) 
Lifter 

No. 
200653C 
207963 

Plate 
16%8 
16958 

200975F 16958 

206608 16958 

202337 lfl958 
202338 16958 

200086F 

200352C 
207965 
210949 
200086C 
350346C 
200948F 
230795 
240718 
240720 
240722 
200074F 
223309 
240719 

240721 

240723 

265032 

lfl958 

16958 
16966 
16958 
16958 
16966 
16966 
16958 
lfl%8 
16967 
16967 
16958 
16958 
16958 

16967 

16967 

16965 

2012.54C 16965 

265101 
265050 
350433C 
265102 
350436C 
240636 
202253 
265057 
265052 
265051 
240637 

223881 

l696ti 
16965 
lfl965 
16965 
le965 
16965 
16965 
16965 
16965 
16965 
16965 

16957 
202399 16957 

PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 154wl01 11 

Name 
Presser Bar Lifter Hinge Screw 

Lifting Releasing Lever 
Bracket 

Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever 
Bracket Guide Screw 

Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever 
Bracket Spring 

Presser Bar Position Guide 
Lever with 

20008GF 
Presser Bar Position Guide Lever Pinch 

Screw 
Presser Bar Position Guide Set Screw 

Spring (flat) 
Bracket with 200086C 

Pinch Screw 
Regulating Screw 
Support Screw 

Foot Hinge Pin 
Plate,for 240719 

Screw 
Shank 

240721 
240723 

Presser Foot (hinged) complete,40 needle 
hole,in gauges l/4,9/32 and 5/16 in., 
Nos. 223309, 230795 and 240718 

PresRer Foot (hinged) complete,40 needle 
hole,in gauges 5/32,3/16 and 7/32 in. 
Nos.223309,230795 and 240720 

fresser Foot (hinged) complete,40 neenle 
hole,in gauges 15/32 and 1/2 in.,Nos. 
2~"309,230795 and 240722 

Safety Clutch Hook Driving Shaft Position 
Collar with two 201254C 

Safety Clutch Hook Driving Shaft Position 
Collar Set Screw 

Safety Clutch Locking Lever 
Connecting Link 
Hinge Screw 
Spring 

Screw 
Pulley with 2022.53 

Spring Flange 
Throw-in Latch 

Pin 
Spring 

Safety Clutch complete,Nos.240636,265032, 
265050 to 265052,265057,265101,265102, 
350433C and 350436C 

Take-up Lever 
Driving Stud with 202277 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 PARTS FOR MACf-liNE No. 154w101 

No. Plate 

202277 16957 

202400 16957 

202423 16957 

200383C 16957 
202.401 16958 

200102E 1fi958 

222.708 1r;(J5!1 

2001::'19!" 1G959 
223705 l(i959 

214048 16959 

236060 16959 

223.703 16959 

235072 1G959 
20CJ,'309E 1G9!:<J 
223704 16959 

204271 1G959 

13710 16959 

2012?4!3 16959 

2015728 16959 

223706 16959 

2009781! 16959 

237174 16959 

240627 16959 

200132E 16959 

20ll99F 16959 

200061C 16959 

2015728 l(i959 

204925 16959 

224028 lG963 

224040 16959 

210954 16959 

210055 16959 

2005821! 16959 

240034 16959 

20(),'3551! 16959 

240728 16961 

240729 16961 

240730 16961 

240731 16967 

200577XC 16061 

lhmP 
Take-up Lever Lrr1v1nr, ;;tucl Oll f'ncking 

(wick) 
Take-up Lever Hinv,e Sturl w1 th ''02.42:'; 

011 FR.cklng 

(wick) 
Take-up Lever 1!1nge Stun Set Scre1-1 

01linl'; F'elt 
Screw 

Tension f1r~cket wtth t\.10 e:1ch ;:o122.4R 

8.n<l ;~;';GOGO 

Tension P.r~.ekot Scrm.; 
Tension Bracket completP,llos.2ll097flH, 

2.01199F, 2.2:?,708, 2~?,702:·, 2??,700 ,22)7174 
two each 13710, 200?0DF._,204~.7l, 22.3704, 

thno 2015?28 8.nd four 244018 

Tension Disc 
PosltioYJ Pin 

Release Lever 
Ron 

Plunr:cr 
Washer 

Spring 
Stud 
Thumb Nut 

Threarl Controller Disc 
Screw 

Spring 

Guide 

Stop 
Screw 

Stud w! th 204925 
SAt Screw 
Thumb Nut 
W8.sher 

(lower) 
(upper) 
Screw (1) 

Reta1 ner (2) 
Set Screw (2) 

Throat Plate,for 210706,in gauges l/8 

ann 5/32 inch 
Throat Plate,for 2.40~'07, in gauf':eS 3/16 

8.n<l 7/32 inch 
Tlrroat Plate, for 240700, in gauges from 

1/4 to 13/32 in.,in steps of l/32 inch 
Throat Plate,for 210710,in gauges 

7/16,15/32 and l/2 in 
Thro;;.t Plato Screw (2) 

}Jo. 

203170 
*22.5482 
*2~:f)IJ8?, 

~2S'l97 

1'"""./C: '-'._) X 7 
204072 
227104 

51078 
6055 

11401 
120342 
1?07.47) 
z;~[~!J ~fJ 

225554 

259428 
259429 
200ll3F 
2?.5453 
225454 
202277 
2?5-'lCR 

225155 
225156 
225:?'68 
20CJ,'380C 
225381 
225441 
200056F. 
225458 
225459 
225459 
202478 
200299]{ 
2.25461 

200082D 
228026 

2102 

Plate 
16916 

17010 

17010 
16962 

17010 
17010 
17010 
17010 
17010 
1'7010 
17010 

ACCESSORIES 

N8.me 
Bobbin (10) 

Case Screw Driver Blade 
lbnri le 

Bobbin c~se Scre1-1 l'r!ver complete,Nos. 
2;'S'1U;' and ;~~5tl83 

Jicec'lcs, twelvc,s1ze 18 
Wrench 
Drip l'8.n (cast iron, square) w1 th one 

wood screw l-l/2 1n.No.l4,R.H.B. 
Machlne Bolt (1) 

Washer (4) 
Rest Pin (wood) 

Oiler (copper plated) with 1?.0343 
i>pout (CI-l/2 1n. lonp;) 

~;crew Jlr I vcr (7-l/4 ln. lone;) 
Wrench (steel) 

BOBBIN WINDER 

(SWINGING AUTOMATIC, RIGHT HAND) 

16615 Brake (leather) 
16(il5 Clamp 
16615 Screw 
lfi615 Frame with 202277 and 22513.8 
16615 Hinge Pin 
16615 Oil Packinr; (wick) 
16615 Well Cap 

16615 Sprlng 

16615 Plunger 
16615 Pulley w1 th ?00280C 
16615 Set Screw 
lfi615 Sp1mlle 
16615 Stop l..'1tCh 
16615 Screw 
16615 Thumb Lever 
16615 !!1 nge Stud 
16615 Joint Stud 
16615 Trip Lever 
16615 Hinge Screw 
16615 Tension Bracket w1 th 2014998 

16615 Screw 
lG615 W8.sher 
16615 Disc 
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No. Plate 
13710 16615 

201499B 16615 
201572B 16615 
225462 16615 

259430 16615 
259431 16615 

227952 16962 
227678 16962 

227954 16962 
202784 16962 
225016 16962 
227953 16962 

227955 16962 

(Other Foot 

225259 16257 

225257 16257 

150203 16257 
225388 162.57 
200383C 16257 
201018C 16257 
202490 16257 
225Z>9l 16257 
20169GJ 16257 
2:0~5326 16257 

225324 16257 
208AL 16257 

BOBBIN WINDER 

Name 
Tension Spring 

Stud 
Thumb 1\'ut 

Bobbin Winder Tension Br~ckAt complete, 
Nos.l3710, 2015728, 2?5461 and two 2102 

Bobbin Winder and Tension rrnck~t B2se 
Universal Bobbin Winder complete, Ho~;. 

200056E, 200082D, 200117,F', ?002991!, 2024 78, 
2250G!l,~';'f)(,nl,22Stll\,1,~':-'r-,t1G:'· to ~:'~~4f)G, 

225tl50,?2f.t1n~,;'2.no;:c;,:-r~0,1~1l t.o ;'~<l'l~··o, 

two ench 225459 nnn wood r.crews :'/4 ln. 
No.l2,,R. H. B. 

FOOT LIFTER 

Lifter Lever l>~i th 2279b4 
Chain (48 in.long) with 

202784 
Lifter Lever Chain Hook (lower) 

(upper) 
Hinge Pin 
Stand with two wood screws 

1 in.,No.l2 
Foot Lifter Lever complet~,l!os.2~'501G, 

227678,227952 and 227953 
Lifter parts are listed with parts of 

machine head) 

T~READ UNWINDI::R 

Spool Rest (for one spool)(flat) with 

2010lf3C 
Spool Rest (for two spools) (flat) 

201018C 
Spool Rest Cushion (felt) 

Rod 
Set 3crev; 

Set Screw 
Stand with z:omocc 

Thread Guide 
Lock Nut 
Position Cup 

1-11 th 

Rod with 208AL ann 22SZ22 

Screw 

No. 
225322 
259143 

Plate 
16257 
16257 

THREAD UNWINDER 15 

Name 
Thread Guide Rod Washer 
Thread Unwinder (for three spools) com­

plete,Nos.201696J,202490,225257,225259, 
225324,225326,225388,three each 150203 
225391 and wood screws 7/8 in.,No.l2 ' 

MISC~LLAN~OUS PARTS 

(Used 1n Conjunction with Thread Unwinder) 

6091:' 
60911 

225..'377 
27739 

225390 

16257 
16257 
16257 
16257 
16257 

Spool Weight with 60914 
" Center Pin 

Wire (for small spools) 
Thread Cone (wood) 

Holder 

Genuine Singer Needles should be used 
in Singer Machines. 

These Needles and their Containers 
are marked with the 

Con1pany's Trade Mark "SIMANCO." 1 

Needles in Containers n1arked 
"For Singer Machines" 

are~ Singer made needles. 2 
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